ADDENDUM No. 4

ITB No. 4454

New Farmers Market Structure

Due: Tuesday, September 27, 2016 at 2:00 P.M. (local time)

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions shall be made to the Invitation to Bid for New Farmers Market Structure, ITB No. 4454, on which proposals will be received on/or before Tuesday, September 27, 2016 at 2:00 P.M.

The information contained herein shall take precedence over the original documents and all previous addenda (if any), and is appended thereto. **This Addendum includes 2 pages including attachment**.

Bidder is to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 4, including all attachments (if any) in its Bid by so indicating on page ITB-1 of the Invitation to Bid Form. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum will be considered nonconforming.

The following forms provided within the ITB Document must be included in submitted bids at bid opening.

- City of Ann Arbor Prevailing Wage Declaration of Compliance
- City of Ann Arbor Living Wage Ordinance Declaration of Compliance
- Vendor Conflict of Interest Disclosure Form
- City of Ann Arbor Non-Discrimination Ordinance Declaration of Compliance

Bids that fail to provide these completed forms listed above upon bid opening will be rejected as non-responsive and will not be considered for award.

QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

The following Questions have been received by the City. Responses are being provided in accordance with the terms of the ITB. Respondents are directed to take note in its review of the documents of the following questions and City responses as they affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced here.

Question 1: In detail 2/S3 it shows a 6"x1'-0" Curb on top of the wall. On A8 it calls for a 8-1/2"x6"A.F.F. curb around the entire perimeter.

Answer 1: Detail 2/S3 controls. Curb to be 1'-0" wide x 6" A.F.F.

Question 2: On Sheet A8 it calls for the curb around the planters as 6" wide. On sheet A9 it shows the same curb as being 8" wide.

Answer 2: The curb around the planters are to be 8" wide – see sheet CE-2 for typical curb detail.

Question 3: Is it possible to add elevations for the top & bottom of the foundations for the ramp and planter walls?

Answer 3: Grade elevations are provided on Sheet A8 of the Ramp and Stair Plan. The bottom of the footings vary (as noted on Ramp Section Detail C/A8) and are required to be a minimum of 42" below grade and comply with the Structural Design Criteria on Sheet S3.

Bidders are responsible for any conclusions that they may draw from the information contained in the Addendum.